𝑶𝑪 4.40 4.40 10.9 5.90 5.90 3.40 4.90 4.90 1.09 4.90 4.90 3.40 3.40

𝑪𝟐𝑯𝟔 0.88 0.88 0.69 0.97 0.97 0.42 0.79 0.79 1.01 1.90 1.90 0.42 0.42

𝑪𝟑𝑯𝟖 0.53 0.53 0.28 0.29 0.29 0.13 0.17 0.17 0.312 0.408 0.408 0.13 0.13

𝑯𝑪𝑯𝑶 2.40 2.40 2.04 1.75 1.75 1.23 1.80 1.80 2.95 4.32 4.32 1.23 1.23

𝑴𝒆𝑪𝑯𝑶 2.26 2.26 1.21 0.81 0.81 0.84 1.80 1.80 2.02 4.32 4.32 0.84 0.84

𝑴𝒆𝟐𝑪𝑶 0.63 0.63 0.76 1.59 1.59 0.47 0.71 0.71 1.13 1.70 1.70 0.47 0.47

𝑵𝑯𝟑 1.33 1.33 0.98 2.50 2.50 0.89 0.99 0.99 2.14 2.38 2.38 0.89 0.89

𝑫𝑴𝑺 0.002 0.002 0.014 0.002 0.002 0.008 0.05 0.05 0.0192 0.12 0.12 0.008 0.008

Avg. burnt

area

5.20 1.40 2.50 5.20 5.20 10.2 1.40 1.40 10.2 1.40 1.40 5.10 5.10

29

Table 2: Total annual average values and relative change (%) compared to UKESM1+INFERNO (period between 1980 – 1985) of

burnt area (Mha), carbon monoxide (g m-2), organic carbon (g m-2) and for black carbon (g m-2) for UKESM1+INFERNO and the

different sensitivity experiments, T2G10 and T2G50 – Global and SHAF region. Values in bold show that the difference between a

given experiment and UKESM1+INFERNO is statistically significant with a 95% confidence level.  875

 BURNT AREA (Mha) CO (g m-2) OC (g m-2) BC (g m-2)

GLOBAL

UKESM1+INFERNO 243.95 25.29 1.14 0.12

T2G10 256.29 (+5.05 %) 25.90 (+2.41 %) 1.12 (-1.75 %) 0.12 (0.00 %)

T2G50 290.31 (+19.00 %) 24.68 (-2.41 %) 1.08 (-5.26 %) 0.11 (-8.33 %)

SHAF

UKESM1+INFERNO 49.05 8.61 0.36 0.42

T2G10 55.02 (+12.17 %) 8.45 (-1.85 %) 0.35 (-2.78 %) 0.41 (-2.44 %)

T2G50 88.21 (+79.83 %) 7.55 (-13.31 %) 0.31 (-15.15 %) 0.36 (-14.28 %)

Table 3: Statistical comparison – root mean squared error (RMSE), bias and Pearson correlation coefficient (CORR) – of the

monthly average time series between UKESM1 and UKESM1+INFERNO  with TES-AURA for the period 2007 – 2012. Values in

bold show that the correlation between a given experiment and TES-AURA is statistically significant with a 95% confidence level. 880

  UKESM1 UKESM1+INFERNO

NHAF

RMSE (ppb) 19.03 11.78

Bias (ppb) -17.27 -3.33

CORR (%) 96.28 95.92

SHAF

RMSE (ppb) 16.82 28.88

Bias (ppb) -8.46 20.70

CORR (%) 94.89 94.89

NHSA

RMSE (ppb) 11.81 9.02